

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 9761

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2013 in CRLWP No.107/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

DR.PRAFULLA R. HEDE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS Respondent(s)  
( for permission to file SLP )

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice, returnable eight weeks hence.

In the meantime, the impugned judgement and order dated 22nd  
March, 2013, passed by the Bombay High Court in CRL.W.P No.107 of  
2012, shall remain stayed.

| (Sheetal Dhingra) | | (Juginder Kaur) | |  
| AR-cum-PS | | Assistant Registrar | |