



same judgement is pending in this Court. In addition, a writ petition, being W.P. (C) No.435 of 2012, is said to be pending before the Forest Bench, which also is to some extent concerned with the M.B. Shah Commission Report.

Having regard to the above, let this matter be heard along with S.L.P. (Crl.) No.4033 of 2013 at an early date. Liberty is given to the parties to mention the matter for early hearing once the pleadings are complete. The parties will also be at liberty to mention the matter before the Forest Bench for similar directions.

In the meantime, the impugned directions of the High Court shall remain stayed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar