

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4033/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2013 in CRLWP No.107/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

DR.PRAFULLA R. HEDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and  
office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5729 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and  
office report )

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5730 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and  
office report )

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5731 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and  
office report )

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5733 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and  
office report )

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5734 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and  
office report )

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5737 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and  
office report )

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan, adv.  
Mr.Anuj Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

MR.Tariq Adeeb, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Ms. V.Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr. Siddhartth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the order passed by this Court on 8.7.2013, let these matters be placed before the Forest Bench along with connected matters.

Vakalatnama may be filed by learned counsel for the respondents and pleadings be complete in the meantime.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)  
| | Court Master

| |