

N
ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 22749

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2013 in WP No. 107/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT PANAJI)

U.O.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Mini Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Delay condoned.

| Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

| Issue notice.

| In the meanwhile the direction in the impugned order of the High Court shall
| remain stayed.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER