

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 784 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 2057 OF 2014**

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

UNION OF INDIA

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th January, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned.
Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.
Issue notice.
In the meanwhile the direction in the impugned order of the High
Court shall remain stayed.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all eight respondents through registered AD Post.

It is submitted that Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 7. Neither AD Card nor unserved envelop has been received back in the Registry in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8 so far.

Hence, service of show cause notice is not yet complete in the matter.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp