

ITEM NO.310

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 784/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2013 in WP No. 107/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)

U.O.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
for Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with S.L.P. (Criminal) No. 4033 of 2013 and  
connected petitions.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar