

REVISED

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4033/2013

DR.PRAFULLA R. HEDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5729/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5730/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5731/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5733/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5734/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5737/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1)...CRLMP No. 20461/2013

SLP(Cr1) No. 784/2014

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date : 22/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopa, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanath Gadri, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jai A. Dehadrai, Standing Counsel-Goa  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Tendulkar, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangini Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Supria Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Ali Qambar Zardi, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Metra, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Sidhartha Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das  
Mr. T. Mahipal  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 4033 of 2013

Copy of counter affidavit filed by the respondent Nos. 1, 5 & 8 be supplied to the other parties within a week's time.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6 & 7 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as further opportunity is declined.

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5737, 5730, 5729, 5734, 5731 & 5733 of 2013

Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity as such further opportunity is declined.

Respondent Nos. 5 & 8 have already filed counter affidavit.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6 & 7 in SLP(Crl.) No. 5737/ 2013 seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, be filed within four weeks' time.

None appears for the remaining respondents despite due service.

SLP(Crl.).... / 2013 in CRLMP No. 20431

Deleted.

SLP(Crl.) No. 784 of 2014

Last and final opportunity for filing spare copies for service of respondent Nos. 3,5 & 6 within two weeks' time and notices thereafter be issued.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar