

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4033/2013

DR.PRAFULLA R. HEDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5729/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5730/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5731/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5733/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5734/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5737/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 20461/2013

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 784/2014

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date : 20/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Bhavanishankar V Gadnis, Adv.

Mr Vishwonath B Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr Aman Shukla, Adv.

Ms Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Saumya Sinha, Adv.

Item No.4

Mr M.K.Maroria, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No.4033/2013

Opportunity to respondent nos. 2 to 4, 6 and 7 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent nos. 1,5 and 8 have not served proof of service of counter affidavit on the other side. Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted.

SLP(Cr1) No.5729, 5730, 5731, 5733, 5734, 5737 of 2013

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent nos. 5 and 8 have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Jai A Dehadrai appearing on behalf of Ms Supria Juneja, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 2,3,4,6 and 7. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

SLP(Cr1) No. 784/2014

Spare copies in respect of respondent nos. 3,5 and 6 have not been filed despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

List again on 13.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar