

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4033/2013

DR.PRAFULLA R. HEDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASINATH JAIRAM SHETYE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5737/2013 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 5730/2013 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 5731/2013 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 5729/2013 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 5734/2013 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 5733/2013 (II-A)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 20498/2013 (II-A)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 20456/2013 (II-A)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 20461/2013 (II-A)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 21206/2013 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 784/2014 (II-A)

Date : 19-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhavani Shankar V. Gadriss, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. KJ John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR  
Mr. Fahad M. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 4033/2013

Despite last opportunity, defects in the counter affidavit have not been cured. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

Item No. 38

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5729, 5730, 5731, 5733, 5734 and 5737/2013

Opportunity to respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 6 in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5729, 5730, 5731 and 5737/2013; and respondent No. 7 in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5733 and 5744/2013 for filing counter affidavit.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in all the matters, respondent No. 6 in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5733 and 5734/2013 and respondent Nos. 7 in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5729, 5730, 5731 and 5737/2013 submits that he is filing the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on behalf of these respondents today itself.

Await orders of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in SLP(Crl.) No. 784/2014.

List again on 31<sup>st</sup> of October, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar