

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No(s).4033/2013

DR.PRAFULLA R. HEDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASINATH JAIRAM SHETYE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SR No. 784 of 2014 will be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5737/2013 (II-A)
SLP(Crl) No. 5730/2013 (II-A)
SLP(Crl) No. 5731/2013 (II-A)
SLP(Crl) No. 5729/2013 (II-A)
SLP(Crl) No. 5734/2013 (II-A)
SLP(Crl) No. 5733/2013 (II-A)
SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 20498/2013 (II-A)
SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 20456/2013 (II-A)
SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 20461/2013 (II-A)
SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 21206/2013 (II-A)
SLP(Crl) No. 784/2014 (II-A)

Date : 28-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadni,Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath B. Gadni,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Niharika,Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan,Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ragini Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Salvedar S. Rebello,Adv.
Ms. Lhingneivah,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharadwaj,Adv.
Ms. Vidusshi,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. Jaj Dehadrai,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello,Adv.
Ms. Shivangini C. Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Tanuja Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5730, 5729, 5734, 5731 & 5733/2013

Respondent No. 6 in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5729, 5730 & 5731/2013 and respondent No. 7 in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5733 & 5734/2013, respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5729, 5730 & 5731/2013 and respondent No. 6 in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5733 and 5734/2013 and respondent No. 7 in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5729, 5730 and 5731/2013 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Registry to process these matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(Crl.) No. 5737/2013

Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4, 6 and 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(Crl.) No. 784/2014

Await orders of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
28.11.2017

vkt