

ITEM NO.6.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 784/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantray, AOR  
Mr. S. Santosh Rebelto, Adv.  
Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.  
Mr. Amagh Pravudesai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Lulkang Michael, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time, as last opportunity, is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service on respondent nos. 3, 5 & 6 at the present and correct address.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER