

ITEM NO.7.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 784/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA AND ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For appearing parties :

Mr. Bhavani Shankar Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwanath Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samatray, Adv.  
Mr. S. Santosh Rebello, Adv.  
Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.  
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Snehaprabu Tendulkar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after ensuing summer vacation.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar