

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4033/2013

DR.PRAFULLA R. HEDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASINATH JAIRAM SHETYE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SR No. 784 of 2014 will be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 784/2014

Date : 13-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the office report dated 12th May, 2018.

Although last opportunity was granted to the petitioner on the last date of hearing i.e. 27th April, 2018 to comply with the office report for getting the notices served on unserved respondent Nos.3, 5 and 6. But it seems that no steps have been taken by the petitioner to comply this order.

As a last opportunity, further one month's time is granted to ensure compliance of order dated 27th April, 2018.

List after one month to find out whether order has been complied with or not.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER