

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.4033/2013

DR.PRAFULLA R. HEDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASINATH JAIRAM SHETYE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SR No.784 of 2014 will be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 784/2014 (II-A)

Date : 24-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Amrit Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Ms. Srishti, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(Cr1) No.784/2014

Ms. Srishti, learned counsel appears on behalf of Ms.Manisha Ambwani, Advocate-on-Record and accepts notice for Respondent No.6. Therefore, no need to issue notice on respondent No.6.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER