

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4033/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2013 in CRLWP No. 107/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

DR.PRAFULLA R. HEDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASINATH JAIRAM SHETYE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 10331/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5733/2013 (II-A)

(IA No. 14542/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER AND IA No. 13522/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 20498/2013 (II-A)

(IA No. 20498/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 20456/2013 (II-A)

(IA No. 20456/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 20461/2013 (II-A)

(IA No. 20461/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 21206/2013 (II-A)

(IA No. 21206/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(Cr1) No. 784/2014 (II-A)

(IA No. 2057/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5737/2013 (II-A)

(IA No. 10940/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5730/2013 (II-A)

(IA No. 14538/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER AND IA No. 12022/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5731/2013 (II-A)

(IA No. 14539/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER AND IA No. 13429/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5729/2013 (II-A)

(IA No. 14537/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER AND IA No. 13374/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5734/2013 (II-A)

(IA No. 14541/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER
IA No. 13422/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Dr. Praffula Hede, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Ar. Adv.
Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Samrendra Beura, Adv.
Mr. Rururat Satupaty, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Surya Prakash V. Raju, ASG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr.R.R. Deshpande & Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the parties seeking adjournment, list this matter after four weeks.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**